
^ pepco
An ExelonCompany

Dennis P. Jamouneau Office 202.872.3034

Assistant General Counsel Fax 202,331.6767

pepco.com

EP1132 djamouneau@pepcoholdings.com

701 Ninth Street NW

Washington, DC 20068-0001

December 1, 2016

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia

1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005

Re: Formal Case No. 1119

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick:

Enclosed please find Potomac Electric Power Company's response to Public Service
Commission Staff Data Request Set No. 9 in the referenced proceeding.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Enclosures-CD

cc: All Parties of Record

Dennis P. Jamouneau



POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FORMAL CASE NO. 1119

RESPONSE TO STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 9

OUESTION NO. 1

PLEASE EXPLAIN HOW PEPCO'S RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS IN THE DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA CAN USE GREEN BUTTON CONNECT MY DATA TO SHARE THEIR

INTERVAL USAGE DATA WITH SERVICE PROVIDERS.

Pepco's residential customers can authorize a service provider (or a distributed energy company)
to access their interval usage data either electronically through My Account or via a signed
"Customer Usage Information Authorization" paper form.
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POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FORMAL CASE NO. 1119

RESPONSE TO STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 9

OUESTION NO. 2

PLEASE EXPLAIN HOW SERVICE PROVIDERS CAN QUALIFY WITH PEPCO IN
ORDER TO MAKE USE OF GREEN BUTTON CONNECT TO OBTAIN THE INTERNAL

USAGE DATA OF RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS THEY WISH TO SERVE.

Any service provider (e.g., distributed energy company) can apply to register as a third party
contractor in the "Customer Request Usage" secured web portal, through which the service
provider can access authorized customer interval data.

Service providers may download the electronic authorization form from the Request Customer
Usage module of the Online Net Energy Metering Application Web Portal, fill out the form in its
entirety, obtain the customer's signature and authorization, and then upload the form back to the
Web Portal. Pepco personnel review the authorization form for completeness and grant access, if
appropriate, for the service provider to obtain the customer historical data. However, the service
provider must have pre-registered its company in the Online Net Energy Metering Application
Web Portal. After the service provider is authorized to view the customer's data, it can log into
the secure Portal to download up to 12 months of historical customer data.

There is also a paper authorization form option available to service providers.
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POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FORMAL CASE NO. 1119

RESPONSE TO STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 9

OUESTION NO. 3

PLEASE PROVIDE A LINK TO THE PHI WEBPAGE OR WEBPAGES WHERE

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS AND SERVICE PROVIDERS CAN USE PEPCO'S GREEN

BUTTON CONNECT FUNCTIONALITY.

RESPONSE

The following link provides access to Pepco's Green Button Connect:
http://www.per)Co.com/mv-home/save-monev-and-conserve-energv/renewable-energv/green-
power-connection/reauest-customer-usage/

SPONSOR: The Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company's response to Public
Service Commission Staff Data Request Set No. 9 was served this 1^^ day of December 2016 on
all parties in Formal Case No. 1119 by electronic mail.

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia

1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov

Richard Beverly, Esq.
General Counsel

Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia

1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005
rbeverly@psc.dc.gov

Cheri Hance Staples
Assistant Attorney General
Office of General Counsel

District Department of Transportation
55 M Street, SE Suite 700
Washington, DC 20003
Cheri.staples@dc.gov

Justin M. Gundlach

Hope M. Babcock
Institute for Public Representation
Georgetown University Law Center
600 New Jersey Ave. N.W. Suite 312
Washington, DC 20001
jgl414@law.georgetown.edu

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq.
People's Counsel

Travis R. Smith, Sr
Trial Supervisor

Office of the People's Counsel
1133 15"' Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20005
smfrye@opc-dc.gov
tsmith@opc-dc.gov

Frann G. Francis, Esq
Apartment and Office Building
Association of Metropolitan Washington
1050 17"' Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org

Brian R. Caldwell

Assistant Attorney General
Public Advocacy Section
Office of the Attorney General for
the District of Columbia

441 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 600-S
Washington, D.C. 20001
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov

John Adragna
Kevin Conoscenti

McCarter & English, LLP
1015 15'" Street, NW, 12"" Floor
Washington, DC 20005
jadragna@mccarter.com
kconoscenti@McCarter.com



Bruce R. Oliver

Revilo Hill Associates, Inc.
7103 Laketree Drive

Fairfax Station, Virginia, 22039
revilohill@verizon.net

Hi-Line Engineering
Linda Gray
Kevin Mara

1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
Marietta, GA 30067
linda.gray@hi-line-engineering.com
kevin.mara@hi-line-engineering.com

Dr. Dennis Goins

Potomac Management Group
P.O. Box 30225

Alexandria, VA 22310-8225
dgoinspmg@verizon.net

Maria T. Browne, Esq
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1919 Permsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 800

Washington, DC 20006
mariabrowne@dwt.com

Jonathan D. Newman

Lucas R. Aubrey
Sherman, Dunn, Cohen, Leifer & Yellig P.C.
900 T"" Street, N.W. Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20001
newman@shermandunn.com
aubrey@shermandunn.com

Randy E. Hayman, Esq.
General Counsel

District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority
5000 Overlook Avenue, S.W. 20032
Randy.Hayman@dcwater.com

Leonard E. Lucas III

Senior Assistant General Counsel

U.S. General Services Administration

Office of General Counsel

Real Property Division
1800 F Street, NW Room 2035B
Washington, DC 20405
Leonard.lucas@gsa.gov

Nancy White
Squire Patton Boggs
1200 19"" Street N.W. Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
Nancy.white@squirepb.com

Cathy Thurston-Seignious
Washington Gas Light Company
101 Constitution Avenue, NW Suite 300
Washington, DC 20080
cthurston-seignious@washgas.com

Jennifer L. McClellan, Esq
Verizon Washington, DC inc.
703-713 E. Grace Street, 7^*^ Floor
Richmond, Va 23219
Jennifer.l.mcclellan@verizon



Abraham Silverman, Esq
Assistant General Counsel, Regulatory
NRG Energy Inc.
211 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
Abraham.Silverman@nrgenergy.com

Kathy L. Buckley
Verizon Washington, DC Inc.
1300 I Street NW, Suite 400 West
Washington, DC 20005
kathy.l.buckley@verizon.com

Elizabeth D. Mullin

Interim General Counsel

Department of Energy & Environment
1200 FirstStreet, N.E., 7"" Floor
Washington D.C. 20002
Beth. Mullin@dc.gov

Charles Harak, Esq.
National Consumer Law Center

7 Winthrop Square
Boston, MA, 02110
charak@nclc.org

Larry Martin
Robert Robinson

Grid 2.0 Working Group
lamrtin@gmail.com

Cortney Madea, Esq.
Senior Counsel, Regulatory
NRG Energy Inc.
211 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
Cortney.Madea@nrgenergy.com

Frann G. Francis, Esq
W. Shaun Pharr, Esq.
Nicola Y. Whiteman, Esq.
Rhode Island and M Associates

1050 17'" Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
ffrancis@aobo-metro.org

Olivia Wein, Esq.
National Consumer Law Center

1001 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 510
Washington, D.C. 20036
owein@nclc.org

Brian R. Greene

GreenHurlocker PLC

1807 Libbie Ave., Suite 102
Richmond, Va 23226
bgreene@GreeneHurlocker.cm

Jeffrey W. Mayes
General Counsel

Independent Marker Monitor for PJM
2621 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 160
Eagleville, PA 19403
Jeffrey.mayes@monirotinganalytics.com



Anya Schoolman
DC Solar United Neighborhoods
Anya.schoolman@gmail.com

Randall L. Speck
Kaye Scholer LLP
901 Fifteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
RandalLspeck@kayescholer.com

John C. Chelen

DC Public Power

1701 K Street NW

Suite 650

Washington DC 20006
jchelen@dcpublicpower.org

Carolyn Elefant
The Law Offices of Carolyn Elefant
2200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. 4^ Floor
Washington, D.C. 20037
carolyn@carolynelefant.com

David J. Arkush

Scott L Nelson

Public Citizen

215 Pennsylvania Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20003
darkish@citizen.org
snelson@citizen.org

DenniVr. Jamouneau
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